it is desirable that the 
key professional staff who would be involved in the 

assignment have practical experience and an 
extended knowledge on the subject matter 

Financial 
proposal  

3.3 The maximum quotation price for this assignment is BDT 
33,00,000 (Thirty-three lakh taka only) inclusive all 
applicable VAT and AIT. Any proposal exceeding this limit 
will result in disqualification. 

3.4 The financial proposal should contain item wise costs for 
the assignment with necessary details. Interested bidder 
are requested to use financial proposal format given in